REGIONAL DISTRICT OF OKANAGAN-SIMILKAMEEN

BYLAW NO. 2878, 2019

A bylaw to repeal Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen Olalla Local Community Establishment Bylaw No. 1609, 1995.

WHEREAS the Board of Directors of the Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen wishes to repeal Olalla Local Community Establishment Bylaw No. 1609, 1995, to establish the Olalla Local Community and Olalla Local Community Commission;

NOW THEREFORE the Board of Directors of the Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen, in open meeting assembled, **ENACTS** as follows:

1.0 CITATION

1.1 This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the "Olalla Local Community Commisson Repeal Bylaw No. 2878, 2019".

2.0 REPEAL OF BYLAWS

2.1 "Olalla Local Community Establishment Bylaw No. 1609, 1995", and all amendments thereto, is hereby repealed.

READ A FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME this 21 st day of November, 2019. APPROVED BY THE INSPECTOR OF MUNICIPALITIES this 18 th day of December, 2023	
Chair	Corporate Officer